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National Animal 
Health Information 
Program contacts
The National Animal Health Information Program database 
(nahis.animalhealthaustralia.com.au) collects summaries of 
animal health information from many sources; detailed data 
are maintained by the source organisations. Please contact 
the relevant person if further details are required.
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There were 4769 calls to the Emergency Animal 
Disease Watch Hotline during the quarter. 

The Emergency Animal Disease Watch Hotline is a 
toll-free telephone number that connects callers to 
the relevant state or territory officer to report 
concerns about any potential disease situation. 

Anyone suspecting an exotic disease outbreak should 
use this number to get immediate advice and 
assistance.

Name Role Phone Email

Emily Sears NAHIP Manager 02 6203 3906 ESears@animalhealthaustralia.com.au

Yuko Hood Aquatic Animal Health 02 6272 3024 Yuko.Hood@awe.gov.au

Andrew Breed Australian Government NAHIP 
Coordinator

02 6272 4244 Andrew.Breed@awe.gov.au

Tiggy Grillo Wildlife Health Australia 02 9960 7444 TGrillo@wildlifehealthaustralia.com.au

Courtney Lane National Enteric Pathogens 
Surveillance Scheme

03 8344 5701 Courtney.Lane@unimelb.edu.au

Mark Trungove National Notifiable Diseases 
Surveillance System

02 6289 8315 Mark.Trungove@health.gov.au

Mikhaila Nye Surveillance Information 
Coordinator

02 6203 3900 MNye@animalhealthaustralia.com.au

Rob Barwell Johne’s Disease Coordinator 02 6203 3947 RBarwell@animalhealthaustralia.com.au

Skye Fruean Northern Australia Quarantine 
Strategy

07 4241 7877 Skye.Fruean@awe.gov.au

State and territory coordinators

Claire Harrison New South Wales 02 6391 3490 Claire.Harrison@dpi.nsw.gov.au

Elizabeth Stedman Northern Territory 08 8999 2035 Elizabeth.Stedman@nt.gov.au

Greg Williamson Queensland 07 3330 4545 Greg.Williamson@daf.qld.gov.au

Jane Owens South Australia 08 8429 0381 Jane.Owens@sa.gov.au

Sue Martin Tasmania 03 6777 2155 Sue.Martin@dpipwe.tas.gov.au

Karen Moore Victoria 03 5430 4525 Karen.Moore@agriculture.vic.gov.au

Michaela McArthur Western Australia 08 9368 3502 Michaela.McArthur@dpird.wa.gov.au
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